122 www.lumacell.com
RGC Battery Unit
Steel, compact, 6 and 12 volts
Compact steel cabinet with corrosion-resistant
undercoating
Quick and easy installation – pre-assembled cordset,
no batteries or board to remove before installation
Universal Spider knockout pattern for junction box

Contractor Prepared by
LUMACELL Model
Ordering Information
RGC=
6 volts
RG12C=
12 volts
*27= 27 watts
(6 volts only)
44= 44 watts
72= 72 watts
*Available in 6V
only.
Blank=
no head
1= one head
2= twoheads
Blank=
factory white
BK= black
Blank=
120Vac input
with line cord
installed
ZC=
277Vac input
*ZB=
240Vac input
ZD= 120/347
Vac input
* Not CSA
approved
Blank=
no options
**AT= Auto-Test
**ATN= Auto-Test
non-audible
CT= Cabtire
TL=
Twistlock plug
***NEX= NEXUS®
system interface
** 6V-72W available in
RGS series only.
*** Consult your sales
representative, not
available in
6V-72W.
MT9W= mini tungsten, 6V, 12V - 9W, wedge base
MT18W= mini tungsten, 12V - 18W, wedge base
MQ8W= mini halogen, 6V, 12V - 8W, quartz bi-pin
MQ12W= mini halogen, 6V, 12V, 24V -12W, quartz bi-pin
MQM6W= mini halogen, 6V - 6W, MR16
MQM10W= mini halogen, 6V - 10W, MR16
MQM12W= mini halogen,12V - 12W, MR16
MQM20W= mini halogen, 12V - 20W, MR16
LH9W= large tungsten, 6V, 12V - 9W, wedge base
LH18W= large tungsten, 12V - 18W, wedge base
LH25W= large tungsten, 6V, 12V - 25W, DCB
LHQ8W= large halogen, 6V, 12V - 8W, quartz bi-pin
LHQ12W= large halogen, 6V, 12V - 12W, quartz bi-pin
LHQ20W= large halogen, 6V, 12V - 20W, quartz bi-pin
SB9W= large tungsten, 6V - 9W, sealed beam
SB18W= large tungsten, 6V, 12V - 18W, sealed beam
SB25W= large tungsten, 6V, 12V, - 25W, sealed beam
QSB8W= large halogen, 6V, 12V - 8W,
quartz sealed beam
QSB12W= large halogen, 6V, 12V - 12W,
quartz sealed beam
QSB20W= large halogen, 6V - 20W, quartz sealed beam
Series Capacity Head style/Wattage Colour Voltage Options# of
heads
EXAMPLE: RGC272MT9W